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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1097)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to 
the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

10.05

"10.05

11.02

1005.10

1005.90

"1102.20

1

8

7

By the substitution for heading 
No. 10.05 of the following: 

Maize (corn):

- Seed

- Other

By the substitution for 
subheading No. 1102.20 of the 
following:

- Maize (corn) flour

kg

kg

kg

13,74c/kg

13,74c/kg

20,61c/kg

13,74c/kg

13,74c/kg

20,61c/kg

13,74c/kg

13,74c/kg"

20,61c/kg


