Government Gazette No. 22299

No. R.424)

(2001-05-18

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1097)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
10.05			By the substitution for heading No. 10.05 of the following:				
"10.05			Maize (corn):				
	1005.10	1	- Seed	kg	13,74c/kg	13,74c/kg	13,74c/kg
	1005.90	8	- Other	kg	13,74c/kg	13,74c/kg	13,74c/kg"
11.02			By the substitution for subheading No. 1102.20 of the following:				
	"1102.20	7	- Maize (corn) flour	kg	20,61c/kg	20,61c/kg	20,61c/kg

SCHEDULE